RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING MICHELLE HUTCHINSON AS MUNICIPAL CLERK AND LOCAL REGISTRAR

WHEREAS, Michelle Hutchinson was appointed to the position of Municipal Clerk for the Borough on February 1, 2022 for a term of three years; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body has determined that Ms. Hutchinson has served the Borough capably and effectively and now desires to re-appoint her as Municipal Clerk; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133.7, a municipal clerk re-appointed after a 3year term shall have tenure in the position and shall hold office during good behavior and efficiency; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 26:8-11, the Governing Body of each registration district shall also appoint a Local Registrar; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 26:8-13, if the Local Registrar is the Municipal Clerk, then the term of office of the Local Registrar shall be concurrent with the term of office of the Municipal Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that Michelle Hutchinson be and hereby is re-appointed as Municipal Clerk and Local Registrar for the Borough of Tinton Falls, effective as of February 1, 2025, to hold office in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133.7.

Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mr. Alessi						
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held on January 7, 2025.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 7th day of January 2025.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk